



Revathi

Revathi Equipment Limited,
Registered Office:
Pollachi Road, Malumachampatti Post,
Coimbatore - 641 021

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2009

Rs in Million

Particulars	Figures for the 3 months ended Dec'09	Figures for the 3 months ended Dec'08	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2009	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2008	Audited figures for the previous year ended Mar-09
1(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	303.3	182.2	724.7	687.6	891.4
(b) Other Operating Income	2.2	0.4	2.5	1.4	2.0
2 Expenditures					
(a) (Increase)/decrease in stock-in-trade and work in progress	135.3	(65.4)	99.2	(15.1)	(125.1)
(b) Consumption of raw materials	40.4	129.7	221.0	321.7	481.7
(c) Purchase of traded goods	35.7	38.9	108.9	125.2	188.1
(d) Employee cost	23.4	23.2	67.8	68.8	85.4
(e) Depreciation	4.5	5.0	12.8	11.2	17.2
(f) Other expenditures	40.0	33.6	98.9	118.6	156.1
(g) Total	279.3	165.0	608.6	622.4	803.4
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items(1-2)	26.2	17.6	118.6	66.6	90.0
4 Other Income	7.9	14.1	52.5	45.9	54.1
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	34.1	31.7	171.1	112.5	144.1
6 Interest	16.5	20.9	62.3	74.7	101.8
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	17.6	10.8	108.8	37.8	42.3
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)	17.6	10.8	108.8	37.8	42.3
10 Tax expenses	4.7	(0.9)	29.0	3.4	6.2
11 Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	12.9	11.7	79.8	34.4	36.1
12 Extra-ordinary Item(net of tax expense Rs.5.8M) refer note:2	-	-	(11.2)	-	-
13 Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period(11+12)	12.9	11.7	68.6	34.4	36.1
14 Paid-up equity share capital(Face Value -Rs.10/- per share)	30.7	30.7	30.7	30.7	30.7
15 Reserve exceeding Retention Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	1,184.3
16 Earning Per Share(EPS)					
a) Basic and diluted EPS from ordinary activities for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year(not to be annualised)	4.20	3.81	25.99	11.21	11.80
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extra-ordinary Item for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year(not to be annualised)	4.20	3.81	22.35	11.21	11.80
17 Public Shareholding					
- Number of Shares	992,928	1,097,065	992,928	1,097,065	1,097,065
- Percentage of shareholding	32.38	36.29	32.38	36.29	35.78
18 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
a) Pledged/Encumbered					
- Number of Shares					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of Shares	2,074,015	1,953,809	2,074,015	1,953,809	1,969,878
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.62%	63.71%	67.62%	63.71%	64.22%

Notes:

- The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 20th January, 2010
- Extra-ordinary item during the nine months ended December 31, 2009 refers to inventory written down on account of diminution in net realizable value by Rs.17Million
- The above results are available at the web site of the company.
- Number of shareholders' complaints received and disposed off during the quarter- Nil
- Prior period figures have been regrouped to conform with the current period's presentation, wherever applicable.

for and on behalf of the Board

Sd/
P.M.RAJANAYANAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Coimbatore
January 20, 2010